Time

08:30
09:00

09:00
09:10

09:10
09:20

09:20

09:40
10:00

10:00
10:20

10:20
11:20

Promoting online safety in schools

Safer Internet Forum 22 and 23 October 2009
Jean Monnet Building, Rue Alcide de Gasperi, Luxembourg

Agenda

Thursday 22 October 2009

Theme

Introduction to SIF 2009 and topic

Speaker(s)
Registration

Horst Forster, DG Information Society and Media, European
Commission, Directorate Digital Content & Cognitive Systems

Setting the scene

Overview of current situation,
challenges

Inclusion of Online Safety in the school
curriculum in the European countries:
results from a Eurydice exploratory
study

Eukidsonline: Situation from
researchers perspective

Ruth Harris (independent expert)

Stanislav Ranguelov (Education, Audiovisual and Culture
Executive Agency)

Sonia Livingstone (LSE, EU Kids Online Coordinator)

Coffee break

Online Safety in School: The children's perspective
Moderated

Interactive discussion with Youth Panel
members on questions (followed by
presentation):

e Do you want to talk about Online
Safety in School and why?

e What would you like to talk
about?
Presentation

e How would you like to learn
about them (on the Internet/in
discussion/etc.)?

Panel:
Youth Panel (4 representatives)

Commented by:

- Hans-Jurgen Gorsler, Ministry of Education, Lower Saxony,
Germany

- José Luis Pazos, CEAPA-FAPA (Parents association), Spain
- Sonia Livingstone, EU Kids Online

Presentations:

- Rytis Rainys, Safer Internet Centre Lithuania

- Kari Laumann, You Decide Campaign, The Norwegian Board
of Technology followed by interaction with the audience



Presentation

11:20 i Panel:
12:30 * Who should talk about it? Youth panel (4 representatives)
Presentation

: Commented by:
® What setting (e.g. class
environment, subject) would you | _ pagnhildur Sigurdardottir, Heimili og skoli (Parents
prefer? Association, Iceland)
Presentation - Suvi Tuominen, Safer Internet Centre Finland
-Eugenia de Blas Sanz, Orange Spain

Presentations:

- Suvi Tuominen, Safer Internet Centre Finland, and Meri
Stark, Youth Panel Finland

-Eugenia de Blas Sanz, Orange Spain

followed by interaction with the audience

12:30
14:00 el
Online Safety in School: Teachers, Parents and pupils working as a team
Moderated

14:00 Panel:

14:40 * What possibilities and risks - Youth Panel (2 representatives)
should be discussed at school? - Teacher Panel (2 representatives)
Presentation

. ) . Commented by:
* Different information for - Brian O'Neill, EU Kids Online

different age group - Tija Zirina, Riga Teacher Training and Educational
(pre/primary/secondary Management Academy
school?) -Maija Katkovska Latvia Safer Internet Centre

Presentation:
- Elisabetta Papuzza, Safer Internet Centre,Italy
Followed by interaction with the audience

14:40 Panel:
15:40 e Common engagement of - Teacher Panel (2 representatives)
Teachers, Parents and Pupils: - Youth Panel (2 representatives)
Teamwork
Commented by:
- Anne Collier, ConnectSafely.org
- Charlotte Aynsley, Becta, United Kingdom
- Dimitris Stamoulis, ASPE (Parents association), Greece and
COFACE (Confederation of Family Organizations in the EU)

Presentations:

- Ancella Evers, Cyberouders, VOO, Netherlands - Charlotte
Aynsley, Becta, United Kingdom

followed by interaction with the audience

15:40

1600 Coffee break

Online Safety in School: The Teacher's perspective



16:00
17:00

17:00
18:00

18:00

Time

09:10
10:10

Moderated

Interactive discussion with Teacher
Panel members on questions (followed
by presentation):

How to empower and build confidence
of teachers in using online technologies
and teaching about online safety in the
school environment

Presentation

e Do you feel confident to talk
about Online Safety in School?

e What are the main concerns
when
talking about Online Safety
aspects?
Presentation

What material do teachers need in
order to teach easily Online Safety at
school?

- easy to use, hands-on material

- online material

- offline material

- training

- elearning

Presentation

e  Public-private partnership
Presentation

Panel:
Teacher Panel (4 representatives)

Commented by:

- Gianna Maria Cappello, University of Palermo, Italy
- Evelyn Stepancik, Ministry of Education, Austria

- Gry Hasselbach, Awareness Centre Denmark

Presentations:
- Gianna Maria Cappello, University of Palermo, Italy - Evelyn
Stepancik, Ministry of Education, Austria

followed by interaction with audience

Panel:

Teacher Panel (4 representatives)

Commented by:

- Tom van Renterghem, Awareness Centre, Belgium

- Agnieszka Wrzesien, Awareness Centre, Poland

- Annie Mullins, Vodafone/TeachToday, United Kingdom

followed by interaction with audience
Presentations:

- Agnieszka Wrzesien, Awareness Centre, Poland - Annie
Mullins, Vodafone/TeachToday

-Lars Kindervater, Deutsche Telekom
Followed by interaction with the audience

Cocktail reception in the foyer

All sessions were held in English with interpretation in French, German, English, Italian and

Spanish

Friday 23 October 2009

Theme
Online Safety in School:

Online Safety in the School curriculum:
national examples

Speaker(s)

'The right ingredients’

Presentation by Ministry representatives of 3 Member States
Commented by:

- Alain Bolli, B2i, Ministry of Education, France

- Alina Moisescu, Ministry of Education, Romania
- Claude Schock, Ministry of Education, Luxembourg



10:10
10:50

10:50
11:10

11:10
11:20

11:20
12:10

12:10
12:50

12:50
13:00

13:00

International Examples of teaching
online safety in schools

Summing up Children's and Teachers needs
and concerns

Teaching pupils:
e What do pupils need to learn?

e When to introduce Online Safety
in School?
Presentation

Training teachers:

e Basic understanding of new
media for teachers

® The right use of new
technologies
Presentation

Summarizing the Safer Internet Forum
2009

Commented by:

- Liz Butterfield, Hector's World, New Zealand
- Tomi Dolenc, Awareness Centre Slovenia

- Karl Hopwood, Teacher Panel moderator

Followed by interaction with the audience
Presentations by:

- Liz Butterfield, Hector's World, New Zealand

- Ahmad Izham Khairuddin, Cybersecurity
Commented by:

- teacher panel representative

- Claude Schock, Ministry of Education, Luxembourg
- Janice Richardson, INSAFE

followed by interaction with the audience
Coffee break

Ruth Harris (independent expert)

Panel:

- Pauline Ostner, Vice Chair of the National association of
youth for social and mental health, Sweden

- Sonia Livingstone, EU Kids Online

- Artemis Tsitsika, University of Athens

- Yiannis Laouris, Safer Internet Centre Cyprus

- Ana Paiva, Ministry of Education Portugal

Presentation:
- Ana Paiva, Ministry of Education Portugal - followed by
interaction with audience

Panel:

- Teachers Panel representative

- Miroslava Cernochova, Charles University Prague, Czech
Republic

- Chris Harrison, President European School Heads Association
- Barbara Buchegger, Ministry of Education, Austria

- Fredrik Holmberg, Folkets Bio Filmpedagogerna, Sweden

Presentation:

- Barbara Buchegger, Ministry of Education/ Awareness Centre
Austria

followed by interaction with the audience

Ruth Harris (independent expert)

END OF SIF 2009



