## **Promoting online safety in schools**

Safer Internet Forum 22 and 23 October 2009 Jean Monnet Building, Rue Alcide de Gasperi, Luxembourg

## Agenda

Thursday 22 October 2009				
Time	Theme	Speaker(s)		
08:30 09:00		Registration		
09:00 09:10	Introduction to SIF 2009 and topic	Horst Forster, DG Information Society and Media, European Commission, Directorate Digital Content & Cognitive Systems		
	Setting the scene			
09:10 09:20	Overview of current situation, challenges	Ruth Harris (independent expert)		
09:20 09:40	Inclusion of Online Safety in the school curriculum in the European countries: results from a Eurydice exploratory study	Stanislav Ranguelov (Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency)		
09:40 10:00	Eukidsonline: Situation from researchers perspective	Sonia Livingstone (LSE, EU Kids Online Coordinator)		
10:00 10:20		Coffee break		
	Online Safety in School: T Mode			
10:20 11:20	Interactive discussion with Youth Panel members on questions (followed by presentation):  Do you want to talk about Online Safety in School and why?  What would you like to talk about? Presentation  How would you like to learn about them (on the Internet/in discussion/etc.)?	Panel: Youth Panel (4 representatives)  Commented by: - Hans-Jürgen Gorsler, Ministry of Education, Lower Saxony, Germany - José Luis Pazos, CEAPA-FAPA (Parents association), Spain - Sonia Livingstone, EU Kids Online  Presentations: - Rytis Rainys, Safer Internet Centre Lithuania - Kari Laumann, You Decide Campaign, The Norwegian Board of Technology followed by interaction with the audience		

	Presentation			
11:20 12:30	<ul> <li>Who should talk about it?         Presentation     </li> <li>What setting (e.g. class environment, subject) would you prefer?         Presentation     </li> </ul>	Panel: Youth panel (4 representatives)  Commented by:  - Ragnhildur Sigurdardottir, Heimili og skoli (Parents Association, Iceland) - Suvi Tuominen, Safer Internet Centre Finland -Eugenia de Blas Sanz, Orange Spain  Presentations: - Suvi Tuominen, Safer Internet Centre Finland, and Meri Stark, Youth Panel Finland -Eugenia de Blas Sanz, Orange Spain followed by interaction with the audience		
12:30 14:00		Lunch		
Online Safety in School: Teachers, Parents and pupils working as a team Moderated				
14:00 14:40	<ul> <li>What possibilities and risks should be discussed at school? Presentation</li> <li>Different information for different age group (pre/primary/secondary school?)</li> </ul>	Panel: - Youth Panel (2 representatives) - Teacher Panel (2 representatives)  Commented by: - Brian O'Neill, EU Kids Online - Tija Zirina, Riga Teacher Training and Educational Management Academy -Maija Katkovska Latvia Safer Internet Centre  Presentation: - Elisabetta Papuzza, Safer Internet Centre, Italy Followed by interaction with the audience		
14:40 15:40	Common engagement of Teachers, Parents and Pupils: Teamwork	Panel: - Teacher Panel (2 representatives) - Youth Panel (2 representatives)  Commented by: - Anne Collier, ConnectSafely.org - Charlotte Aynsley, Becta, United Kingdom - Dimitris Stamoulis, ASPE (Parents association), Greece and COFACE (Confederation of Family Organizations in the EU)  Presentations: - Ancella Evers, Cyberouders, VOO, Netherlands - Charlotte Aynsley, Becta, United Kingdom followed by interaction with the audience		
15:40 16:00		Coffee break		
	Online Safety in School: The Teacher's perspective			

Moderated		
16:00 17:00	Interactive discussion with Teacher Panel members on questions (followed by presentation):  How to empower and build confidence of teachers in using online technologies and teaching about online safety in the school environment  Presentation  Do you feel confident to talk about Online Safety in School?  What are the main concerns when talking about Online Safety aspects?  Presentation	Panel: Teacher Panel (4 representatives)  Commented by: - Gianna Maria Cappello, University of Palermo, Italy - Evelyn Stepancik, Ministry of Education, Austria - Gry Hasselbach, Awareness Centre Denmark  Presentations: - Gianna Maria Cappello, University of Palermo, Italy - Evelyn Stepancik, Ministry of Education, Austria  followed by interaction with audience
17:00 18:00	What material do teachers need in order to teach easily Online Safety at school?  - easy to use, hands-on material - online material - offline material - training - elearning Presentation  • Public-private partnership Presentation	Panel: Teacher Panel (4 representatives) Commented by: - Tom van Renterghem, Awareness Centre, Belgium - Agnieszka Wrzesień, Awareness Centre, Poland - Annie Mullins, Vodafone/TeachToday, United Kingdom  followed by interaction with audience  Presentations: - Agnieszka Wrzesień, Awareness Centre, Poland - Annie Mullins, Vodafone/TeachToday  -Lars Kindervater, Deutsche Telekom Followed by interaction with the audience
18:00	Cocktail reception in the foyer	

All sessions were held in English with interpretation in French, German, English, Italian and Spanish

Friday 23 October 2009			
Time	Theme	Speaker(s)	
Online Safety in School: 'The right ingredients'			
09:10 10:10	Online Safety in the School curriculum: national examples	Presentation by Ministry representatives of 3 Member States  Commented by: - Alain Bolli, B2i, Ministry of Education, France - Alina Moisescu, Ministry of Education, Romania - Claude Schock, Ministry of Education, Luxembourg	

13:00	END OF SIF 2009	
12:50 13:00	Summarizing the Safer Internet Forum 2009	Ruth Harris (independent expert)
12:10 12:50	<ul> <li>Basic understanding of new media for teachers</li> <li>The right use of new technologies         Presentation     </li> </ul>	Panel: - Teachers Panel representative - Miroslava Cernochova, Charles University Prague, Czech Republic - Chris Harrison, President European School Heads Association - Barbara Buchegger, Ministry of Education, Austria - Fredrik Holmberg, Folkets Bio Filmpedagogerna, Sweden  Presentation: - Barbara Buchegger, Ministry of Education/ Awareness Centre Austria followed by interaction with the audience
11:20 12:10	Teaching pupils:  • What do pupils need to learn?  • When to introduce Online Safety in School?  Presentation	Panel: - Pauline Östner, Vice Chair of the National association of youth for social and mental health, Sweden - Sonia Livingstone, EU Kids Online - Artemis Tsitsika, University of Athens - Yiannis Laouris, Safer Internet Centre Cyprus - Ana Paiva, Ministry of Education Portugal  Presentation: - Ana Paiva, Ministry of Education Portugal - followed by interaction with audience
11:10 11:20	Summing up Children's and Teachers needs and concerns	Ruth Harris (independent expert)
10:50 11:10	Coffee break	
10:10 10:50	International Examples of teaching online safety in schools	Commented by: - Liz Butterfield, Hector's World, New Zealand - Tomi Dolenc, Awareness Centre Slovenia - Karl Hopwood, Teacher Panel moderator  Followed by interaction with the audience  Presentations by: - Liz Butterfield, Hector's World, New Zealand - Ahmad Izham Khairuddin, Cybersecurity Commented by: - teacher panel representative - Claude Schock, Ministry of Education, Luxembourg - Janice Richardson, INSAFE  followed by interaction with the audience